
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty - Third Legislature 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature 
approved June z8, 18zo, March 18, 1840, and Mar~h 16, 184z. 

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP 

AUGUSTA, MAINE 

192 7 



17 

RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Eighty-Third 

Legisla ture 



546 PENOBSCOT 1NDL-u'l"S. 

CIL'li'. 93 

paid the state for dog tax, for which no refund was made by it to the 
town of Searsmont, the sum of sixty-four dollars and eighty-nine cents. 

Approved April 4, 1927 

Chapter 93. 

Resolve, in Favor of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians for the General Care, 
:Maintenance, and Education Thereof. 

Penobscot tribe of Indians, care and maintenance. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated from the state treasury to be ex­
pended, under the direction of the governor and council, by the agent of 
the Penobscot tribe of Indians, for the benefit of said tribe, for the year 
from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-seven, to June thirtieth, nine­
teen hundred and twenty-eight, and for the year from July first, nineteen. 
hundred and t,,;enty-eight, to June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty­
nine as follows: 

July I, I927 July I, 1928 

to to 
June 30,1928 June 30. I929 

Interest on Indian Trust Fund, from which shall 
be paid all annuities as called for by section 
forty-seven of chapter fourteen of the revised 
statutes, five thousand, two hundred eighty-
five dollars and fifty-five cents, $5,285.55 $5,285.55 

Bounty on Crops, four hundred dollars, 400.00 400.00 

Purchase of Basket Ash for use of tribe, four 
hundred dollars, 400.00 400.00 

Farming Purposes, one thousand dollars, 
Special Poor Fund, seven thousand, five hun­

dred dollars, 
Indian Fire-wood, two thousand, five hundred 

dollars, 
Schools, Public Buildings and Church, one thou­

sand dollars, 
Shore Rentals, fifteen per cent of which, is to 

be appropriated atld allowed for municipal 
purposes, including hydrants, two thousand 
six hundred and fifty dollars, 

Salary of Governor of Tribe, one hundred dol­
lars, 

-Repairs of Church and Construction of Sanitary 
Closet at School, 

1,000.00 

7,500 .00 

2,500.00 

1,000.00 

2,650 .00 

100.00 

1,000.00 

1,000.00 

7,500.00 

2,50 0.00 

1,000.00 

2,650.00 

100.00 

I,OOO.OO 



PAYl\:[ENT OF CLAIM. 

Salary of Lieutenant Go'vernor, fifty dollars, 
Salary of Priest, six hundred dollars, 
Salary of Constable, three hundred dollars, 
Salary of Superintendent of Farnling, fifty dol-

lars, 
Salary of Indian Agent, five hundred dollars, 
Maintenance of Teachers' Old Home, seven 

hundred dollars, 
Teachers Salaries, Sisters of Mercy, thirteen 

hundred dollars, . 
Annuities, seventeen hundred dollars, 

5 0 .00 

600.00 

300.00 

5 0 .00 

5 00.00 

7 00.00 

1,300.00 

1,700.00 

$27,035·55 

547 

CHAP. 94 

5 0 .00 

600.00 

3 00.00 

5 0 .00 

500.00 

7 00.00 

1,300.00 

1,700.00 

$27,035·55 

Amounting to twenty-seven thousand, thirty-five dollars and fifty-five 
cents, for the year from July first, nineteen hundred and twenty-seven to 
June thirtieth, nineteen hundred and twenty-eight; and twenty-se'ven thou:" 
sand, thirty-five dollars and fifty-five cents for the year from the first of 
July, nineteen hund'red and twenty-eight to June thirtieth, nineteen hun­
dred and twenty-nine. 

And be it further resolved, that any balance of any 'of the sub-divisions 
above named and not required for the purpose, may, upon recommendation 
of the state auditor, be transferred by the governor and council to pay 
bills against any of the above sub-divisions, where bills may have been 
contracted in excess of the amount above set forth. 

Approved April 4, 1927. 

Chapter 94. 

Resolve, in Favor of A. H. Wadleigh, Compensating Him for Damage Done His 
Orchard by Deer. 

A. H. Wadleigh, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of one thousand dollars to be paid A. H. 
\;I,Tadleigh of Limerick to reimburse him for damage done his orchard by 
deer during the years nineteen hundred twenty-five and nineteen hundred 
twenty-six, said orchard being situated in said Limerick. 

(This Resolve became effective without the approval of the Governor.) 


	00
	11o
	12
	13

	Laws1927_p0546
	Laws1927_p0547

